

@ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4358/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2008 in DBSA No. 185/2007 &  
SBCWP No. 7895/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl.AG  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office report shows that the petitioner has filed an  
application for stay but it is not found in the paper books.

Put up the same on 21/8/2009.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master